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Arts Walk map locations, artists, and events indexes correspond to the business numbers listed here.

OLYMPIA ARTS WALK LIH O S T  B U S I N E S S E S

1	 All About You Salon 
Josie Tchoukaline, Oil Painting    e

2	 David D’Urso Studio * 
Dusty Knobel, Mixed Media Furniture; 
Sofia Melton, Ceramics; Blake Miner, 
Ceramics; Jonathan Mitchell, Wood Mixed 
Media    e

3	 Olympia Family Theater  
Brian Jansen, Acrylic Painting    e 
See Fri. Events

4	 Arbutus Folk School  
Jude Fritts, Wood; Kelly Rigg, 
Blacksmithing; Diana Teachout, Quilts; 
Bryan Torian, Wood     e 
See Fri. Events

5	 Hands on Children’s Museum  
Janet Hayakawa, Paper Collage    m

6	 LOTT’s WET Science Center   
Michele Burton, Photography; Phyllis Cole, 
Acrylic Painting; Deborah Henderson, 
Pastel Drawing    e 
See Events

7	 Bar Francis   
Nikki McClure, Papercuts    w

8	 DAO Studio* 
Figures & More, Drawing & Painting   e

9	 Blind Pig Spirits 
See Events

10	 Costume Atelier Masque & Pettycote  
Renee Dailey, Acrylic Painting; David 
Hoge, Oil Painting; Mishka Navarre, Mixed 
Media; Dan Randall, Pen & Ink Drawing; 
Andre Tudor, Mixed Media;    m

11	 MIXX 96.1 KXXO  
Beth Anderson, Pencil Drawing; Julie 
Jansen, Acrylic Painting; Katherine “Kat” 
Kelly, Photography     e

12	 Salon Refu  
Michael Dickter, Painting    m 
See Fri. Events

13	 Capital City Guitars 
See Events

14	 1230 Room - 21+  
4:14 Photography, Photography; CM 
Focus, Photography    e 
See Fri. Events

15	 Caffe Vita  
Madeline Waits, Oil Painting    m

16	 Rumors Wine Bar - 21+ 
Leslie Goldstein, Glass Sculpture; Talisa 
Zayas, Multi Media    m

17	 Downtown Welcome Center 
Laura Yu, Paper; Tomodachi: Chiyo 
Sanada, Calligraphy; Jane Stone, Pottery; 
Kianna Peeples, Watercolors    w

18	 Community Print  
Community Print Members, Letterpress    
e

19	 Olympia Olive Oil  
Human Touch Chefs Group, Artistic Food    
e

20	 Deschutes River Cyclery  
Morgan, Drawing    w

21	 CO-OPatopia Village  
The Art of Cooperation 
Friday Only

22	 Grand Vin Wine Merchants  
Bridget Irish, Photography    e

23	 Dub Narcotic Studio 
See Fri. Events

24	 Olympia Knitting Mills Artist 
Collective  
Olympia Knitting Mills Artists, Multi 
Media    e

25	 Fishtale Brew Pub - 21+ 
Susan McClintock, Mixed Media	    m

26	 Three Magnets Brewing Co.  
Philip Von Raabe, Wood & Metal 
Furniture    e

27	 The Urban Onion  
Brian Anderson, Furniture; Dale Baird, 
Wood Boxes; Eddi Baird, Textiles; Mary 
Bowman, Photography; Mike Howard, 
Wood; Karen Kelso, Jewelry; Christine 
Malek, Repurposed Sweater Bears; Dayna 
Matthews, Wood; Earl McNeil, Wood; 
Ellen Miffitt, Mixed Media; Neil Peck, 
Printmaking; Neeltje Vos, Ceramics    e

28	 Art House Designs 
Tom Anderson, Mixed Media; Jean Tudor, 
Enamel    m 
See Fri. Events

29	 Stable Studios  
Bob Leverich, Stone Sculpture    e

30	 Little General Food Shop  
Ruby Murillo, Mixed Media; 
Outdoor Market, Friday Only    m

31	 POWER  
Women’s Economic Collective, Sock 
Monkeys    m

32	 Darby’s Cafe  
Taylor Dow, Pen & Ink Drawing    w

33	 Buck’s Fifth Avenue*  
Sally Penley, Pen & Ink Drawing; Olympia 
Fellowship of Reconciliation & Olympic 
View Elementary 4th Grade, Mixed 
Media    m

34	 Earth in heART*  
Amanda Lux, Acrylic Painting    m

35	 State of the Arts Gallery  
Jane Aukshunas, Pastel    m

36	 Olympia Parks, Arts & Recreation  
Hands On Activities with the Hands On 
Children’s Museum & Face Painting 
Friday Only

37	 Washington Center for the 
Performing Arts  
Roger Cummings, Oil Painting; Jennifer 
Lauer, Oil Painting; Betsey Nelson, Oil 
Painting; Rose Nicholas, Oil Painting; 
Sophie Stimson, Multi Media; Linda West, 
Ceramics; Cathy Wiggins, Oil Painting    e 
See Events

38	 Drees  
Camera Walking: Michelle Burkheimer 
& Carol Vipperman, Photography; Adity 
Karande, Jewelry    e

39	 Christian Science Reading Room 
Julie Britt, Quilts    e

40	 Marchetti Wines  
Loralin Toney, Porcelain Sculpture    m

41	 Captain Little  
Em Randall, Felt Plush Sculpture    w

42	 Blackbird Mercantile  
Marlene Dauenhauer Smith, Oil Painting    
e

43	 Let’s Paint!  
Jillian Holmberg, Acrylic Painting    e

44	 The Painted Plate  
Painted Plate Artists, Ceramics    w

45	 Dillinger’s - 21+ 
Kristi Duke, Mixed Media    m

46	 Timberland Savings Bank  
Taylor Clinton, Mixed Media    e

47	 Radiance Herbs & Massage  
Lincoln Elementary, Mixed Media; Eric 
Walden, Mixed Media    e

* All host businesses are wheelchair accessible except those marked with an asterisk.            Cover Artist  



Arts Walk map locations, artists, and events indexes correspond to the business numbers listed here.

Exhibitions will be on display throughout the:

e = arts walk event only

w = week

m = month

OLYMPIA ARTS WALK LI
48	 Information | Lost Children 

Sponsored by the Olympia Downtown 
Association

49	 Encore Chocolates & Teas  
Barry Troutman, Photography    w

50	 Bamboo & You  
Marilyn Baker, Wearable Fiber; Robyn 
Chance, Acrylic Painting; Teresa  
Staal-Cowley, Mixed Media   e 
See Fri. Events

51	 VUE l Vision Uniquely Experienced  
Lynn Guenard, Watercolor    e

52	 Archibald Sisters  
Cheryl Falkenburg, Oil Painting; Michelyn 
Gjurasic, Pastel Drawing; Jeff Pasek, 
Watercolor Painting      e

53	 Hot Toddy  
Mandy Ceyhun, Oil Painting; Lonnie L. 
Spikes Jr., Oil Painting     w 
See Fri. Events

54	 The Popinjay*  
Ellen Cholski, Mixed Media; Meg Hannan, 
Fiber Jewelry; Corviday Zeman, Papercuts    
e

55	 Batdorf & Bronson Coffee House  
Lisa Telling Kattenbraker, Contemporary 
American Batik    m

56	 Lola Lifestyle Boutique  
Debra Van Tuinen, Oil Painting & 
Encaustic    m

57	 Swing Wine Bar* - 21+ 
Jennifer Kuhns, Papercuts & Mosaic    w 
See Events

58	 Chinese Healing & Movement Arts  
Amy Fisher & Students, Watercolor 
Painting    e

59	 Olympia Food Co-op  
Daniel Bernstein, Photography; Lucas Saul, 
Collage    e

60	 Urban Medicinal/Gallery Next  
Dan Bennett, Acrylic Painting; Luke 
Turner, Pen & Ink Drawing    e  
See Sat. Events

61	 Water Street Cafe & Bar  
Debra Van Tuinen, Encaustic & Prints    
m

62	 The Heritage Room  
Zaira Dzhaubaeva, Acrylic Painting; Alice 
Liou, Sumi Ink; Brian Warden, Multi 
Media    e

63	 Canvas Works  
Friends of Canvas Works, Mixed Media    
e

64	 The Estate Store  
Cheryl Davis, Furniture Painting; Maria 
Friedrich, Watercolor Painting; Painted 
Chair Contest: Various Artists, Functional 
Mixed Media; Colleen Weston, Wearable 
Fiber    e 
See Fri. Events

65	 Aikido Olympia 
See Fri. Events

66	 Capitol Florist 
Collaborative Works by Various Artists    
m

67	 Super Silver Olympia  
Chelsea Destorges, Wood    e

68	 g. miller  
Grace Cooke, Digital Media; Diana 
Fairbanks, Oil Painting; Kathleen Guest, 
Mixed Media; Dorothea Paulson, Oil 
Painting    e

69	 Olympia Federal Savings  
Susan Flora Glendenning, Pastel    e 
See Fri. Events

70	 Earth Magic 
TBA

71	 The Mark Restaurant  
SUIRAN, Kanji & Photography; REIKO 
ASHIDATE, Photography; Kim Cobain, 
Photography; Lisa Owen, Photography    e

72	 Traditions Cafe & World Folk Art  
Sarah Hansen, Pen & Ink Drawing; Patrick 
Semple, Oil Painting    w 
See Fri. Events

73	 Childhood’s End Gallery  
Susan Aurand, Oil Painting; Kristen 
Etmund, Woodblock Prints & Felt; Doyle 
Fanning, Photo Collage; Marilyn Frasca, 
Monotype & Pastel Drawing; Stacy Polson, 
Tapestries    m

74	 Lily’s What to Where  
Evangeline Barkis, Pencil & Pen Drawing; 
Various Youth Artists    e

75	 Great Cuisine of India  
Evan Clayton Horback, Mixed Media    e

76	 Belleza Ropa  
Sheryll Apte, Jewelry    e

77	 Browsers’ Bookshop 
Judith Almasque, Oil Painting    e

78	 Thomas Studio Art Gallery  
M.W. Lindenmeyer, Pastel    m 
See Events

79	 Fosbre Academy of Hair Design 
See Events

80	 The Brotherhood Lounge - 21+ 
Eric Austin, Acrylic Painting    m

81	 The Rachel Corrie Foundation  
Art Forces, Photography    e

82	 Urban Upholstery  
Urban Art Collective, Multi Media    e

83	 Splash Gallery 
Laney Clark, Metal Jewelry; Nancy Clark 
Broach, Watercolor Painting; Judy Cook, 
Silk Art; Melodi Cottongim, Watercolor 
Painting; Lisa Ellefson, Photography; 
Darcy Goedecke, Acrylic Painting; Steve 
Hovelson, Pastel Drawing; Tonie Knutz, 
Cast Sculpture; Janet Schrader, Glass; 
Sarah Schroder, Photography; Shirley 
Stirling, Watercolor Painting; Loralin Toney, 
Porcelain Sculpture   m 
See Events

84	 Budd Bay Cafe  
Tim Hopkins, Photography    e

85	 Senior Services for South Sound 
See Sat. Events

86	 OlyMEGA 
See Fri. Events

87	 Charlie’s Bar & Grill- 21+ 
TBA

88	 Druid’s Knook 
Lissanne Hayman, Photography    e

89	 Tovani Hart Architects 
TBA

90	 Thurston First Bank 
Lyla Cravero, Fresco Painting; George 
LeMasurier, Photography; Susan Ujcic, Oil 
Painting    e

91	 Our Table  
Bethany Orr, Acrylic & Clay   m

* All host businesses are wheelchair accessible except those marked with an asterisk.            Cover Artist  



Sponsored by the City of Olympia Arts Commission, and the Department of Parks, 
Arts & Recreation.  Information subject to change without notice. 

The City of Olympia is committed to the non-discriminatory treatment 
of all persons in employment and the delivery of goods and services.

OLYMPIA ARTS WALK 
IS A CELEBRATION OF 
THE LOCAL ARTS 
COMMUNITY BY 
ARTISTS & BUSINESSES, 
COORDINATED BY 
OLYMPIA PARKS, ARTS 
& RECREATION.
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L O C A T I O N  M A P
FRIDAY, OCTOBER 2, FROM 5-10PM &
SATURDAY, OCTOBER 3, FROM NOON- 5PM
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4:14 Photography.........................14

Aikido Martial Arts - Fri. 5pm.....65

ALB Wind Quintet - Fri. 6:15pm..86 

Almasque, Judith.........................77

Anderson, Tom.............................28

Anderson, Beth............................11

Anderson, Brian...........................27

Andrews, Bradley - Fri. 6pm.......... 9

Apte, Sheryll................................76

Art Forces....................................81

ASHIDATE, REIKO.........................71

Aukshunas, Jane..........................35

Aurand, Susan.............................73

Austin, Eric..................................80

Austin Radio Performance -  
  Sat. 12pm.................................. 9

Baird, Dale...................................27

Baird, Eddi..................................27

Baker, Marilyn.............................50

Barkis, Evangeline.......................74

Bennett, Dan................................60

Bentlemsani, Tarik - Sat. 7pm......57

Bernstein, Daniel.........................59

Bowman, Mary.............................27

Britt, Julie...................................39

Broach Clark, Nancy.....................83

Burton, Michele............................ 6

Camera Walking...........................38

Ceyhun, Mandy............................53

Chance, Robyn.............................50

Cholski, Ellen...............................54

Clark, Laney................................83

Clinton, Taylor.............................46

Cobain, Kim.................................71

Cole, Phyllis.................................. 6

Collaborative Works......................66

Community Print Members...........18

Cook, Judy...................................83

Cooke, Grace................................68

Cottongim, Melodi........................83

Cravero, Lyla................................90

Cummings, Roger.........................37

Dailey, Renee...............................10

Dauenhauer-Smith, Marlene.........42

Davis, Cheryl................................64

Davis, Luke - Fri. 5pm,  
  Sat. Noon..................................78

Destorges, Chelsea........................67

Dickter, Michael...........................12

Dow, Taylor..................................32

Duke, Kristi.................................45

Dzhaubaeva, Zaira........................62

Ellefson, Lisa...............................83

Etmund, Kristen..........................73

Fairbanks, Diana..........................68

Falkenburg, Cheryl.......................52

    Fanning, Doyle......................73

Fiddle Fest - Fri. 6pm...................72

Figures & More ............................. 8

Finn, Ann – Fri. 5pm, Sat. 1pm....79

Fisher, Amy & Students................58

Focus, CM.....................................14

Forever Young Choir -  
  Fri. 5:30pm..............................64

Frasca, Marilyn............................73

Free Family-Friendly Art Activity -  
  Fri. 5pm, Sat. Noon.................... 6

Friedrich, Marie...........................64

Friends of Canvas Works..............63

Fritts, Jude................................... 4

Gjurasic, Michelyn........................52

Glendenning, Susan Flora.............69

Goedecke, Darcy...........................83

Goldstein, Leslie..........................16

Goodwin, Laurie - Fri. 5pm..........50

Guenard, Lynn.............................51

Guest, Kathleen...........................68

Hannan, Meg................................54

Hansen, Sarah..............................72

Hayakawa, Janet........................... 5

Hayman, Lissanne........................88 

Henderson, Deborah...................... 6

Hoge, David.................................10

Holmberg, Jillian.........................43

Hopkins, Tim...............................84

Horback, Evan Clayton.................75

Hovelson, Steve............................83

Howard, Mike...............................27

Human Touch Chefs Group...........19

Ilima & The Sexbots –  
  Sat. 6:20pm..............................60

Irish, Bridget...............................22

Jansen, Brian................................ 3

Jansen, Julie................................11

Karande, Adity.............................38

Kattenbraker, Lisa Telling............55

Kelly, Katherine “Kat”.................11

P A R T I C I P A T I N G  A R T I S T S
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Kelso, Karen................................27

Knobel, Dusty............................... 2

Knutz, Tonie................................83

Kuhns, Jennifer...........................57

Kupuna Ho’okani & Halau  
  Hokunani – Sat. Noon...............85

Lauer, Jennifer............................37

LeMasurier, George......................90

Leverich, Bob...............................29

Lincoln Elementary......................47

Lindenmeyer, M.W.......................78

Liou, Alice...................................62 

Lux, Amanda...............................34

Malek, Christine..........................27

Matthews, Dayna..........................27

McClintock, Susan........................25

McClure, Nikki.............................. 7

McNeil, Earl.................................27

Melton, Sofia................................. 2

Miffitt, Ellen................................27

Miner, Blake................................. 2

Mitchell, Jonathon........................ 2

Morgan........................................20

Mother Ficker’s Son - Fri. 8pm.....64

Murillo, Ruby...............................30

Nagai, Jean - Fri. 5pm..................23

Navarre, Mishka...........................10

Nelson, Betsey.............................37

Nicholas, Rose..............................37

Olympia Family Theater -  
  Fri. 6pm+.................................. 3

Olympia Knitting Mills Artists.....24

Olympia Piano - Fri. 6pm.............69

Olympic View Elementary  
  4th Grade.................................33

Orr, Bethany................................91 

Owen, Lisa...................................71 

Painted Chair Contest: Various  
  Artists......................................64

Painted Plate Artists....................44

Pasek, Jeff...................................52

Paulson, Dorothea........................68

Peck, Neil....................................27

Peeples, Kiana.............................17

Penley, Sally................................33

Perez Gibson, Miguel - Fri. 7pm...12

Polson, Stacy................................73

RADCO - Fri. 6pm.........................37

Randall, Dan................................10

Randall, Em.................................41

Rattlin’ Bog - Fri. 6:30pm............64

Red & Ruby - Fri. 7pm..................57

Rigg, Kelly.................................... 4

Rock & Blues - Fri. 5pm,  
  Sat. Noon..................................13

Sanada, Chiyo..............................17

Saul, Lucas...................................59

Schrader, Janet............................83

Schroder, Sarah............................83

Semple, Patrick............................72

Spikes Jr., Lonnie L.....................53

Splash Gallery Art Demo –  
  Fri. 5pm, Sat. Noon...................83

Staal-Cowley, Teresa.....................50

Stay Grounded – Fri. 9pm............14

Stimson, Sophie...........................37

Stirling, Shirley...........................83

Stone, Jane..................................17

SURIAN........................................71

Tchoukaline, Josie........................ 1

Teachout, Diana............................ 4

The Art of Cooperation.................21

The Dennis Hastings Quartet – 
  Fri. 6pm...................................28

The Open Letters – Fri. 7pm.........53

Toney, Loralin........................40, 83

Torian, Brian................................ 4

Troutman, Barry..........................49

Tudor, Andre................................10

Tudor, Jean..................................28

Tuned In Academy - Sat. 1pm.......37

Turner, Luke................................60

Ujcic, Susan.................................90

Urban Art Collective.....................82

Van Tuinen, Debra................. 56, 61

Von Raabe, Philip.........................26

Vos, Neeltje..................................27

Waits, Madeline...........................15

Walden, Eric.................................47

Warden, Brian..............................62

West, Linda..................................37

Weston, Colleen............................64

Wiggins, Cathy.............................37

Women’s Economic Collective........31

Youth String Band - Fri. 6pm........ 4

Yu, Laura.....................................17

Zayas, Talisa................................16

Zeman, Corviday..........................54

P A R T I C I P A T I N G  A R T I S T S
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5pm  Laurie Goodwin, Harp    50

5-6pm  Aikido Olympia, Demonstration    65

5-8pm  Ann Finn, Piano    79

5-8pm  Free Family-Friendly Art Activity     6

5-9pm  Hands on Activities with the Hands  
	 On Children’s Museum & Face  
	 Painting with Capital Lakefair Royal 
	 Court & Miss Thurston County    36

5-9pm  Splash Gallery, Art Demo    83

5-10pm  Jean Nagai, Sound Installation    23

5-10pm  Luke Davis, Piano & Vocals    78

5-10pm  Rock & Blues    13

5:30-6:30pm  Forever Young Choir, Rock  
	 & Roll    64

6pm  Olympia Family Theater, Preview of Mercy  
	 Watson to the Rescue     3

6pm  Olympia Piano, Live Music    69

6pm  RADCO, Dance    37

6:15pm   ALB Wind Quintet, Classical    86

6-8pm  Youth String Band, Traditional  
	 Fiddle     4

6-9pm  Bradley Andrews, Acoustic    9

6-9pm  Fiddle Fest, 6 Acts of Varied  
	 Fiddle Styles    72

6-9pm  The Dennis Hastings Quartet, Jazz    28

6:30pm  Olympia Family Theater, Preview of  
	 Mercy Watson to the Rescue     3

6:30-8pm  Rattlin’ Bog, Irish American Folk    64

7pm  Olympia Family Theater, Preview of Mercy  
	 Watson to the Rescue     3

7-8pm  Miguel Perez Gibson, Live Music    12

7-8pm  The Open Letters, Live Music    53

7-9pm  Red & Ruby, Swing Jazz    57

7:30pm  Olympia Family Theater, Preview of  
	 Mercy Watson to the Rescue     3

8pm  Olympia Family Theater, Preview of Mercy  
	 Watson to the Rescue     3

8-9pm  Mother Ficker’s Son, One Man Band    64

9pm  Stay Grounded, Live Music    14

SATURDAY
12-1pm  Kupuna Ho’okani & Halau Hokunani,  
	 Hawaiian Dance & Music    85

12-4pm  Free Family-Friendly Art Activity     6

12-5pm  Austin Radio Acoustic Performance,  
	 Music    9 

12-5pm  Luke Davis, Piano & Vocals    78

12-5pm  Rock & Blues    13

12-5pm  Splash Gallery, Art Demo    83

1pm  Tuned In Academy, Live Music    37

1-4pm  Ann Finn, Piano    79

6:20-8pm  Ilima & The Sexbots, Electronic  
	 Music    60

7-9pm  Tarik Bentlemsani, Jazz Guitar    57

 FAMILY FRIENDLY ICON

Arts Walk is sponsored by the City of Olympia Arts Commission and the Department of Parks, Arts & Recreation with support provided 
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